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PERSATUAN KEBAJIKAN KASIH SEMADI

PERSATUAN KEBAJIKAN KASIH SEMADI #10E
PRESERVING THE DIGNITY OF THE DEPARTED

A non-profit organisation dedicated to

providing fully subsidised bereavement care

§ @ a W services to the poor, underprivileged, or
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Website:
www.greatheartcharity.org.my/geng-xin-tang

Tel: 03-5131 6107 | 014-705 6107

Facebook: Persatuan Kebajikan Kasih Semadi #0&

c v w e e deceased with no family, of all religions.
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Coffin Donation Program

In the third quarter of 2023, 15 funeral cases were assisted, with 8 cases from unclaimed deceased of

hospitals, 4 cases from underprivileged families, and 3 cases from welfare homes and organisation.
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NAME
Suwito Bin Hj Sirat

NATIONALITY

Indonesian

Indonesian

Malaysian

Myanmar

Myanmar

Malaysian

Malaysian

Malaysian

Malaysian

Malaysian

DEATH CAUSE

Sepsis Secondary
to Necrotising
Fasciitis.

Acute
Cerebrovascular
Accident.

Second Trimester
Miscarriage.

Second Trimester
Miscarriage.

Sepsis with
Multi Organ
Involvement.

0ld Age / HIV /
AIDS.

Advanced
Squamoid
Eccrine Ductal
Carcinoma.

Miscarriage.

Advanced
Sigmoid
Adenocarcinoma.

Old age.

REFERRAL

Member of
poor family.

Member of
poor family.

Member of
poor family.

Unclaimed
body from
hospital.

Unclaimed
body from
hospital.

Member of
poor family.

Unclaimed
body from
hospital.

Elderly from

welfare home.

Unclaimed
body from
hospital.

Unclaimed
body from
hospital.

COST(RM)

3,600.00

3,200.00

1,700.00

3,400.00

3,400.00

3,600.00

3,600.00

3,000.00

3,000.00

3,200.00
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Myanmar

Unknown

Malaysian

Malaysian

Malaysian

Old age.

Asthma.

Coronary Heart
Disease.

Hepatic
Encephalopathy.

Septic Shock with
Immuno-
compromised
state

Unclaimed
body from
hospital.

Unclaimed
body from
hospital.

Unclaimed
body from
hospital.

Elderly from
welfare home.

Elderly from
welfare home.

3,200.00

3,600.00

3,200.00

3,300.00

2,000.00



