

PERSATUAN KEBAJIKAN KASIH SEMADI 耕心堂

PRESERVING THE DIGNITY OF THE DEPARTED

A non-profit organisation dedicated to providing fully subsidised bereavement care services to the poor, underprivileged, or deceased with no family, of all religions.

Website:

www.greatheartcharity.org.my/geng-xin-tang Tel: 03-5131 6107 | 014-705 6107 Facebook: Persatuan Kebajikan Kasih Semadi 耕心堂

Q3 2023

耕心堂 GENG XIN TANG

Coffin Donation Program

In the third quarter of 2023, 15 funeral cases were assisted, with 8 cases from unclaimed deceased of hospitals, 4 cases from underprivileged families, and 3 cases from welfare homes and organisation.

NO	NAME	NATIONALITY	DEATH CAUSE	REFERRAL	COST(RM)
1	Suwito Bin Hj Sirat	Indonesian	Sepsis Secondary to Necrotising Fasciitis.	Member of poor family.	3,600.00
2	B/O Ardilla Ari Yusuf	Indonesian	Acute Cerebrovascular Accident.	Member of poor family.	3,200.00
3	Pannerserben A/L Sahiraj	Malaysian	Second Trimester Miscarriage.	Member of poor family.	1,700.00
4	B/O Pua Huai Ling	Myanmar	Second Trimester Miscarriage.	Unclaimed body from hospital.	3,400.00
5	B/O Cheri	Myanmar	Sepsis with Multi Organ Involvement.	Unclaimed body from hospital.	3,400.00
6	Mercy Sarojini Paul	Malaysian	Old Age / HIV / AIDS.	Member of poor family.	3,600.00
7	Ng Cheng Chun	Malaysian	Advanced Squamoid Eccrine Ductal Carcinoma.	Unclaimed body from hospital.	3,600.00
8	Yeo Swee Geik	Malaysian	Miscarriage.	Elderly from welfare home.	3,000.00
9	Ng Loo Hwee	Malaysian	Advanced Sigmoid Adenocarcinoma.	Unclaimed body from hospital.	3,000.00
10	B/O Meling Binti Tungkowis	Malaysian	Old age.	Unclaimed body from hospital.	3,200.00

耕心堂 GENG XIN TANG

11	B/O Par Len	Myanmar	Old age.	Unclaimed body from hospital.	3,200.00
12	Tun-Tun	Unknown	Asthma.	Unclaimed body from hospital.	3,600.00
13	B/O Choy Kit Yaeng	Malaysian	Coronary Heart Disease.	Unclaimed body from hospital.	3,200.00
14	Kuppusamy A/L Subrayan	Malaysian	Hepatic Encephalopathy.	Elderly from welfare home.	3,300.00
15	Soon Ewe Chee	Malaysian	Septic Shock with Immuno- compromised state	Elderly from welfare home.	2,000.00